—
C ATALOG
NEMA 30mm Heavy Duty
Oiltight Pilot Devices
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 1
Operator Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Momentary
ll Red None A3PBF1-600R-00 1SQA009187R0001 1
1NC A3PBF1-600R-01 1SQA009188R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-600R-10 1SQA009189R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-600R-11 1SQA009190R0001 1
ll Green None A3PBF1-600G-00 1SQA009179R0001 1
1NC A3PBF1-600G-01 1SQA009180R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-600G-10 1SQA009181R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-600G-11 1SQA009182R0001 1
ll Yellow 1NC A3PBF1-600Y-01 1SQA009191R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-600Y-10 1SQA009192R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-600Y-11 1SQA009193R0001 1
ll Blue None A3PBF1-600L-00 1SQA009183R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-600L-10 1SQA009184R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-600L-11 1SQA009185R0001 1
ll Amber None A3PBF1-600M-00 1SQA009186R0001 1
ll Black None A3PBF1-600B-00 1SQA009175R0001 1
1NC A3PBF1-600B-01 1SQA009176R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-600B-10 1SQA009177R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-600B-11 1SQA009178R0001 1
ll Assorted
Colors
None A3PBF1-6007-00 1SQA009171R0001 1
1NC A3PBF1-6007-01 1SQA009172R0001 1
1NO A3PBF1-6007-10 1SQA009173R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBF1-6007-11 1SQA009174R0001 1
No Cap None A3PBN1-60NN-00 1SQA009194R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated flush push buttons
2	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Operator Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Momentary
ll Red None A3PBE1-600R-00 1SQA009164R0001 1
1NC A3PBE1-600R-01 1SQA009165R0001 1
1NO A3PBE1-600R-10 1SQA009166R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBE1-600R-11 1SQA009167R0001 1
ll Green None A3PBE1-600G-00 1SQA009160R0001 1
1NC A3PBE1-600G-01 1SQA009161R0001 1
1NO A3PBE1-600G-10 1SQA009162R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBE1-600G-11 1SQA009163R0001 1
ll Yellow None A3PBE1-600Y-00 1SQA009168R0001 1
1NO A3PBE1-600Y-10 1SQA009169R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBE1-600Y-11 1SQA009170R0001 1
ll Black None A3PBE1-600B-00 1SQA009156R0001 1
1NC A3PBE1-600B-01 1SQA009157R0001 1
1NO A3PBE1-600B-10 1SQA009158R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBE1-600B-11 1SQA009159R0001 1
ll Assorted Colors None A3PBE1-6007-00 1SQA009152R0001 1
1NC A3PBE1-6007-01 1SQA009153R0001 1
1NO A3PBE1-6007-10 1SQA009154R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PBE1-6007-11 1SQA009155R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated extended push buttons
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 3
Operator Contacts Voltage Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Momentary
ll Red None 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLR-00 #N/A 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2R-00 1SQA009224R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4R-00 1SQA009235R0001 1
1NO 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLR-10 1SQA009267R0001 1
Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PLE1-6LBR-10 #N/A 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4R-10 1SQA009236R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5R-10 1SQA009247R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLR-11 1SQA009268R0001 1
Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PLE1-6LBR-11 1SQA009263R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2R-11 1SQA009225R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4R-11 1SQA009237R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5R-11 1SQA009248R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6R-11 1SQA009253R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PLE1-6L8R-11 1SQA009257R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3PLE1-6L9R-11 1SQA009259R0001 1
ll Green None Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4G-00 1SQA009229R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5G-00 1SQA009241R0001 1
1NO Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2G-10 1SQA009218R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4G-10 1SQA009230R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5G-10 1SQA009242R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLG-11 1SQA009264R0001 1
Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PLE1-6LBG-11 1SQA009260R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2G-11 1SQA009219R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4G-11 1SQA009231R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5G-11 1SQA009243R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6G-11 1SQA009250R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PLE1-6L8G-11 1SQA009255R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3PLE1-6L9G-11 1SQA009258R0001 1
ll Amber None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2M-00 1SQA009221R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4M-00 1SQA009233R0001 1
1NO 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLM-10 1SQA009265R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2M-10 1SQA009222R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5M-10 1SQA009245R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLM-11 1SQA009266R0001 1
Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PLE1-6LBM-11 1SQA009262R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2M-11 1SQA009223R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4M-11 1SQA009234R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5M-11 1SQA009246R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6M-11 1SQA009252R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PLE1-6L8M-11 1SQA009256R0001 1
ll Blue 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PLE1-6LBL-11 1SQA009261R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2L-11 1SQA009220R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4L-11 1SQA009232R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5L-11 1SQA009244R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6L-11 1SQA009251R0001 1
ll White 1NO Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2W-10 1SQA009226R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4W-10 1SQA009238R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PLE1-6LLW-11 1SQA009269R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2W-11 1SQA009227R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4W-11 1SQA009239R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5W-11 1SQA009249R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6W-11 1SQA009254R0001 1
ll Clear 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2C-11 1SQA009217R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L4C-11 1SQA009228R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PLE1-6L5C-11 1SQA009240R0001 1
No Cap 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PLE1-6L2N-11 #N/A 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PLE1-6L6N-11 #N/A 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PLE1-6L8N-11 #N/A 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Illuminated extended push buttons
4	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Operator Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Momentary - Ø 40 mm
ll Red None A3PB41-600R-00 1SQA009129R0001 1
1NC A3PB41-600R-01 1SQA009130R0001 1
1NO A3PB41-600R-10 1SQA009131R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB41-600R-11 1SQA009132R0001 1
ll Green None A3PB41-600G-00 1SQA009125R0001 1
1NC A3PB41-600G-01 1SQA009126R0001 1
1NO A3PB41-600G-10 1SQA009127R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB41-600G-11 1SQA009128R0001 1
ll Yellow None A3PB41-600Y-00 1SQA009133R0001 1
1NC A3PB41-600Y-01 1SQA009134R0001 1
1NO A3PB41-600Y-10 1SQA009135R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB41-600Y-11 1SQA009136R0001 1
ll Black None A3PB41-600B-00 1SQA009121R0001 1
1NC A3PB41-600B-01 1SQA009122R0001 1
1NO A3PB41-600B-10 1SQA009123R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB41-600B-11 1SQA009124R0001 1
2 Position Momentary - Ø 60 mm
ll Red None A3PB61-600R-00 1SQA009145R0001 1
1NC A3PB61-600R-01 1SQA009146R0001 1
1NO A3PB61-600R-10 1SQA009147R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB61-600R-11 1SQA009148R0001 1
ll Green None A3PB61-600G-00 1SQA009141R0001 1
1NC A3PB61-600G-01 1SQA009142R0001 1
1NO A3PB61-600G-10 1SQA009143R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB61-600G-11 1SQA009144R0001 1
ll Yellow None A3PB61-600Y-00 1SQA009149R0001 1
1NC A3PB61-600Y-01 1SQA009150R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB61-600Y-11 1SQA009151R0001 1
ll Black None A3PB61-600B-00 1SQA009137R0001 1
1NC A3PB61-600B-01 1SQA009138R0001 1
1NO A3PB61-600B-10 1SQA009139R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PB61-600B-11 1SQA009140R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated mushroom push buttons
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 5
Operator Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red None A3PP42-600R-00 1SQA009273R0001 1
1NC A3PP42-600R-01 1SQA009274R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PP42-600R-11 1SQA009275R0001 1
ll Green 1NC A3PP42-600G-01 1SQA009272R0001 1
l l Yellow 1NC A3PP42-600Y-01 1SQA009276R0001 1
ll Black 1NC A3PP42-600B-01 1SQA009270R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PP42-600B-11 1SQA009271R0001 1
No Cap None A3PPN2-60NN-00 1SQA009331R0001 1
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Ø 60 mm
ll Red None A3PP62-600R-00 1SQA009304R0001 1
1NC A3PP62-600R-01 1SQA009305R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PP62-600R-11 1SQA009306R0001 1
3 Position Momentary Push-Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC Late Break A3PP43-600R-11L #N/A 1
3 Position Maintained Push - Momentary Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC Late Break A3PP44-600R-11L #N/A 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated mushroom push buttons
6	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Operator Contacts Voltage Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Momentary - Ø 40 mm
ll Red None Transformer 120V AC A3PL41-6L5R-00 1SQA009202R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PL41-6LLR-11 1SQA009209R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PL41-6L2R-11 1SQA009197R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PL41-6L4R-11 1SQA009200R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PL41-6L5R-11 1SQA009203R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3PL41-6L6R-11 1SQA009204R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3PL41-6L9R-11 1SQA009205R0001 1
ll Green 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PL41-6LBG-11 1SQA009206R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PL41-6L2G-11 1SQA009195R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PL41-6L4G-11 1SQA009198R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PL41-6L5G-11 1SQA009201R0001 1
ll Amber 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PL41-6LBM-11 1SQA009207R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PL41-6L2M-11 1SQA009196R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PL41-6L4M-11 1SQA009199R0001 1
2 Position Momentary - Ø 60 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PL61-6LLR-11 1SQA009216R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PL61-6L2R-11 1SQA009211R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PL61-6L4R-11 1SQA009213R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PL61-6L5R-11 1SQA009214R0001 1
ll Green 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PL61-6LBG-11 #N/A 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PL61-6L2G-11 1SQA009210R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PL61-6L4G-11 1SQA009212R0001 1
ll  Amber 1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED Module A3PL61-6LLM-11 1SQA009215R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Illuminated mushroom push buttons
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 7
Operator Contacts Voltage Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red None Transformer 120V AC A3PP42-6L5R-00 1SQA009288R0001 1
1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2R-01 1SQA009279R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP42-6L5R-01 1SQA009289R0001 1
1NO Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2R-10 1SQA009280R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP42-6L4R-10 1SQA009284R0001 1
1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED A3PP42-6LLR-11 1SQA009294R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2R-11 1SQA009281R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP42-6L4R-11 1SQA009285R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP42-6L5R-11 1SQA009290R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3PP42-6L9R-11 1SQA009292R0001 1
ll Green 1NO-1NC 6-24V AC/DC Integrated LED A3PP42-6LLG-11 1SQA009293R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2G-11 1SQA009277R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP42-6L4G-11 1SQA009282R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP42-6L5G-11 1SQA009286R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PP42-6L8G-11 1SQA009291R0001 1
ll  Amber 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2M-11 1SQA009278R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP42-6L4M-11 1SQA009283R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP42-6L5M-11 1SQA009287R0001 1
No Cap 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP42-6L2S-11 #N/A 1
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Ø 60 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP62-6L2R-11 1SQA009307R0001 1
3 Position Momentary Push-Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC
Late Break
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP43-6L4R-11L #N/A 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP43-6L5R-11L #N/A 1
ll Green 1NO-1NC
Late Break
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP43-6L4G-11L #N/A 1
Transformer 480V AC A3PP43-6L8G-11L #N/A 1
3 Position Maintained Push - Momentary Pull - Ø 40 mm
ll Red 1NO-1NC
Late Break
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PP44-6L2R-11L #N/A 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PP44-6L4R-11L #N/A 1
Transformer 120V AC A3PP44-6L5R-11L #N/A 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Illuminated mushroom push buttons
8	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Non-illuminated
Operator Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Metal Protected
No Cap None A3PPM2-600N-00 1SQA009308R0001 1
ll Red None A3PPM2-600R-00 1SQA009309R0001 1
1NC A3PPM2-600R-01 1SQA009310R0001 1
1NO A3PPM2-600R-10 1SQA009311R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3PPM2-600R-11 1SQA009312R0001 1
3 Position Maintained Push - Momentary Pull - Metal Protected
ll Red 1NO-1NC Late Break A3PPM4-600R-11L #N/A 1
2 Position Twist Release - Metal Protected
No Cap None A3PTMR-600N-00 #N/A 1
ll Red None A3PTMR-600R-00 #N/A 1
1NC A3PTMR-600R-01 #N/A 1
1NO A3PTMR-600R-10 #N/A 1
1NO-1NC A3PTMR-600R-11 #N/A 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Metal protected mushroom push buttons
Illuminated
Operator Contacts Voltage Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2 Position Maintained Push-Pull - Metal Protected
ll Red None Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4R-00 1SQA009316R0001 1
1NC Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3PPM2-6LBR-01 1SQA009320R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4R-01 1SQA009317R0001 1
1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L2R-11 1SQA009313R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4R-11 1SQA009318R0001 1
ll Green 1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4G-01 1SQA009314R0001 1
1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4G-11 1SQA009315R0001 1
ll White 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM2-6L4W-11 1SQA009319R0001 1
3 Position Momentary Push-Pull - Metal Protected
ll Red None Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM3-6L4R-00 1SQA009325R0001 1
1NO-1NC Late Break Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PPM3-6L2R-11L #N/A
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM3-6L4R-11L #N/A
ll Green 1NO-1NC Late Break Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM3-6L4G-11L #N/A 1
ll Amber 1NO-1NC Late Break Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM3-6L4M-11L #N/A 1
3 Position Maintained Push - Momentary Pull - Metal Protected
ll Red None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PPM4-6L2R-00 1SQA009328R0001 1
1NO-1NC Late Break Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3PPM4-6L2R-11L #N/A 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3PPM4-6L4R-11L #N/A 1
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 9
Operator Voltage Catalog number Order coder Pkg
qty
ll Red Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LBR 1SQA009114R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2R 1SQA009081R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4R 1SQA009087R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5R 1SQA009093R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6R 1SQA009099R0001 1
Transformer 277V SC A3L4AA-6L7R 1SQA009102R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8R 1SQA009107R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3L4AA-6L9R 1SQA009110R0001 1
Integrated LED Module 6-24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LLR 1SQA009118R0001 1
ll Green Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LBG 1SQA009112R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2G 1SQA009078R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4G 1SQA009084R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5G 1SQA009090R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6G 1SQA009096R0001 1
Transformer 277V SC A3L4AA-6L7G 1SQA009101R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8G 1SQA009104R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3L4AA-6L9G 1SQA009109R0001 1
Integrated LED Module 6-24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LLG 1SQA009116R0001 1
ll Blue Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2L 1SQA009079R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4L 1SQA009085R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5L 1SQA009091R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6L 1SQA009097R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8L 1SQA009105R0001 1
ll Amber Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LBM 1SQA009113R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2M 1SQA009080R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4M 1SQA009086R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5M 1SQA009092R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6M 1SQA009098R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8M 1SQA009106R0001 1
Integrated LED Module 6-24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LLM 1SQA009117R0001 1
ll White Full Voltage 6-8V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LBW 1SQA009115R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2W 1SQA009082R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4W 1SQA009088R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5W 1SQA009094R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6W 1SQA009100R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8W 1SQA009108R0001 1
Transformer 600V AC A3L4AA-6L9W 1SQA009111R0001 1
Integrated LED Module 6-24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6LLW 1SQA009119R0001 1
ll Clear Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L2C 1SQA009077R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6L4C 1SQA009083R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3L4AA-6L5C 1SQA009089R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3L4AA-6L6C 1SQA009095R0001 1
Transformer 480V AC A3L4AA-6L8C 1SQA009103R0001 1
No Lense Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3L4AA-6N4N 1SQA009120R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Pilot lights
10	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Operating
principle
Color CAM
function
Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2-Position
O-I ll White Cam A 1NC A3SSAA-6AAB-011 1SQA009414R0001 1
1NO A3SSAA-6AAB-101 1SQA009415R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SSAA-6AAB-111 1SQA009416R0001 1
None A3SSAA-6AAB-00 1SQA009413R0001 1
O<I ll White Cam A 1NO-1NC A3SSAC-6AAB-111 1SQA009437R0001 1
None A3SSAC-6AAB-00 1SQA009436R0001 1
3-Position
I-O-II ll White Cam B 1NO A3SSBA-6AAB-101 1SQA009439R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SSBA-6AAB-111 1SQA009440R0001 1
None A3SSBA-6AAB-00 1SQA009438R0001 1
Cam C 1NO A3SSCA-6AAB-101 1SQA009451R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SSCA-6AAB-111 1SQA009452R0001 1
None A3SSCA-6AAB-00 1SQA009450R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SSDA-6AAB-111 1SQA009472R0001 1
None A3SSDA-6AAB-00 1SQA009471R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SSEA-6AAB-111 1SQA009479R0001 1
None A3SSEA-6AAB-00 1SQA009478R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SSGA-6AAB-111 1SQA009486R0001 1
None A3SSGA-6AAB-00 1SQA009485R0001 1
I-O<II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SSBC-6AAB-111 1SQA009447R0001 1
None A3SSBC-6AAB-00 1SQA009446R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SSCC-6AAB-111 1SQA009467R0001 1
None A3SSCC-6AAB-00 1SQA009466R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SSDC-6AAB-111 1SQA009475R0001 1
None A3SSDC-6AAB-00 1SQA009474R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SSEC-6AAB-111 1SQA009482R0001 1
None A3SSEC-6AAB-00 1SQA009481R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SSGC-6AAB-111 1SQA009489R0001 1
None A3SSGC-6AAB-00 1SQA009488R0001 1
I>O-II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SSBB-6AAB-111 1SQA009445R0001 1
None A3SSbb-6AAB-00 1SQA009444R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SSCB-6AAB-111 1SQA009465R0001 1
None A3SSCB-6AAB-00 1SQA009464R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SSDB-6AAB-111 1SQA009473R0001 1
Cam E None A3SSEB-6AAB-00 1SQA009480R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SSGB-6AAB-111 1SQA009487R0001 1
I>O<II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SSBD-6AAB-111 1SQA009449R0001 1
None A3SSBD-6AAB-00 1SQA009448R0001 1
Cam C 1NO A3SSCD-6AAB-101 1SQA009469R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SSCD-6AAB-111 1SQA009470R0001 1
None A3SSCD-6AAB-00 1SQA009468R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SSDD-6AAB-111 1SQA009477R0001 1
None A3SSDD-6AAB-00 1SQA009476R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SSED-6AAB-111 1SQA009484R0001 1
None A3SSED-6AAB-00 1SQA009483R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SSGD-6AAB-111 1SQA009491R0001 1
None A3SSGD-6AAB-00 1SQA009490R0001 1
4-Position
I-II-III-IV ll White Cam H None A3SSHA-6AAB-00 1SQA009492R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated selector switches - Short handle
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 11
Operating
principle
Color CAM
function
Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2-Position
O-I ll White Cam A 1NO-1NC A3SLAA-6AAB-111 1SQA009384R0001 1
None A3SLAA-6AAB-00 1SQA009383R0001 1
O<I ll White Cam A 1NO-1NC A3SLAC-6AAB-111 1SQA009385R0001 1
3-Position
I-O-II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SLBA-6AAB-111 1SQA009387R0001 1
None A3SLBA-6AAB-00 1SQA009386R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SLCA-6AAB-111 1SQA009394R0001 1
None A3SLCA-6AAB-00 1SQA009393R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SLDA-6AAB-111 1SQA009400R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SLEA-6AAB-111 1SQA009403R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SLGA-6AAB-111 1SQA009407R0001 1
None A3SLGA-6AAB-00 1SQA009406R0001 1
I-O<II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SLBC-6AAB-111 1SQA009390R0001 1
None A3SLBC-6AAB-00 1SQA009389R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SLCC-6AAB-111 1SQA009397R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SLDC-6AAB-111 1SQA009401R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SLEC-6AAB-111 1SQA009404R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SLGC-6AAB-111 1SQA009409R0001 1
I>O-II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SLBB-6AAB-111 1SQA009388R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SLCB-6AAB-111 1SQA009396R0001 1
None A3SLCB-6AAB-00 1SQA009395R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SLGB-6AAB-111 1SQA009408R0001 1
I>O<II ll White Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SLBD-6AAB-111 1SQA009392R0001 1
None A3SLBD-6AAB-00 1SQA009391R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SLCD-6AAB-111 1SQA009399R0001 1
None A3SLCD-6AAB-00 1SQA009398R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SLDD-6AAB-111 1SQA009402R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SLED-6AAB-111 1SQA009405R0001 1
Cam G 1NO-1NC A3SLGD-6AAB-111 1SQA009411R0001 1
None A3SLGD-6AAB-00 1SQA009410R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Non-illuminated selector switches - Long handle
12	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Operating
principle
Color CAM
function
Contacts Voltage Catalog
number
Order code Pkg
qty
Short handle, 2-Position
O-I ll Red Cam A 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2R-111 1SQA009423R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4R-111 1SQA009429R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSAA-6L5R-111 1SQA009434R0001 1
None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2R-00 1SQA009422R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4R-00 1SQA009428R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSAA-6L5R-00 1SQA009433R0001 1
ll Green Cam A 1NO Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2G-101 1SQA009418R0001 1
1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4G-111 1SQA009425R0001 1
Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2G-111 1SQA009419R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSAA-6L5G-111 1SQA009431R0001 1
Transformer 240V AC A3SSAA-6L6G-111 1SQA009435R0001 1
None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2G-00 1SQA009417R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4G-00 1SQA009424R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSAA-6L5G-00 1SQA009430R0001 1
ll Blue Cam A 1NO Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2L-101 1SQA009420R0001 1
1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L2L-111 1SQA009421R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4L-111 1SQA009426R0001 1
ll Amber Cam A 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSAA-6L4M-111 1SQA009427R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSAA-6L5M-111 1SQA009432R0001 1
Short handle, 3-Position
I-O-II ll Red Cam B 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSBA-6L2R-111 1SQA009443R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L4R-111 1SQA009460R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSCA-6L5R-111 1SQA009463R0001 1
None Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L4R-00 1SQA009459R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSCA-6L5R-00 1SQA009462R0001 1
ll Green Cam B 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSBA-6L2G-111 1SQA009442R0001 1
None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSBA-6L2G-00 1SQA009441R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L2G-111 1SQA009454R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L4G-111 1SQA009457R0001 1
Transformer 120V AC A3SSCA-6L5G-111 1SQA009461R0001 1
None Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L2G-00 1SQA009453R0001 1
Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L4G-00 1SQA009456R0001 1
ll Blue Cam C 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 120V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L4L-111 1SQA009458R0001 1
ll Amber Cam C 1NO-1NC Full Voltage 24V AC/DC A3SSCA-6L2M-111 1SQA009455R0001 1
Short handle, 4-Position
I-O-II ll White Cam H 2NO-2NC A3SSHA-6AAB-222 1SQA009493R0001 1
Long handle, 3-Position
I-O-II ll White Cam H 2NO-2NC A3SLHA-6AAB-222 1SQA009412R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Illuminated selector switches
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 13
Operating
principle
Key removal
position
CAM
function
Contacts Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
2-Position
O-I All Cam A 1NO A3SKAE-6AA1-101 1SQA009338R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SKAE-6AA1-111 1SQA009339R0001 1
None A3SKAE-6AA1-00 1SQA009337R0001 1
Left Cam A 1NO A3SKAF-6AA1-101 1SQA009341R0001 1
1NO-1NC A3SKAF-6AA1-111 1SQA009342R0001 1
None A3SKAF-6AA1-00 1SQA009340R0001 1
Right Cam A 1NO-1NC A3SKAG-6AA1-111 1SQA009344R0001 1
None A3SKAG-6AA1-00 1SQA009343R0001 1
O<I Left Cam A 1NO-1NC A3SKAX-6AA1-111 1SQA009346R0001 1
None A3SKAX-6AA1-00 1SQA009345R0001 1
3-Position
I-O-II All Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SKBE-6AA1-111 1SQA009348R0001 1
None A3SKBE-6AA1-00 1SQA009347R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCE-6AA1-111 1SQA009356R0001 1
None A3SKCE-6AA1-00 1SQA009355R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SKDE-6AA1-111 1SQA009369R0001 1
None A3SKDE-6AA1-00 1SQA009368R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SKEE-6AA1-111 1SQA009374R0001 1
Cam G 2NO-2NC A3SKGE-6AA1-221 1SQA009379R0001 1
None A3SKGE-6AA1-00 1SQA009378R0001 1
Center Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SKBH-6AA1-111 1SQA009351R0001 1
None A3SKBH-6AA1-00 1SQA009350R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCH-6AA1-111 1SQA009361R0001 1
None A3SKCH-6AA1-00 1SQA009360R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SKDH-6AA1-111 1SQA009371R0001 1
Cam G 2NO-2NC A3SKGH-6AA1-221 1SQA009382R0001 1
None A3SKGH-6AA1-00 1SQA009381R0001 1
Left Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SKBF-6AA1-111 1SQA009349R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCF-6AA1-111 1SQA009357R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SKDF-6AA1-111 1SQA009370R0001 1
Right Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCG-6AA1-111 1SQA009359R0001 1
None A3SKCG-6AA1-00 1SQA009358R0001 1
Cam G None A3SKGG-6AA1-00 1SQA009380R0001 1
I-O<II Center Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCU-6AA1-111 1SQA009363R0001 1
I>O-II Center and
Right
Cam B None A3SKBY-6AA1-00 1SQA009354R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCY-6AA1-111 1SQA009367R0001 1
None A3SKCY-6AA1-00 1SQA009366R0001 1
Cam D 1NO-1NC A3SKDY-6AA1-111 1SQA009373R0001 1
Center Cam C None A3SKCT-6AA1-00 1SQA009362R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SKET-6AA1-111 1SQA009375R0001 1
I>O<II Center Cam B 1NO-1NC A3SKBV-6AA1-111 1SQA009353R0001 1
None A3SKBV-6AA1-00 1SQA009352R0001 1
Cam C 1NO-1NC A3SKCV-6AA1-111 1SQA009365R0001 1
None A3SKCV-6AA1-00 1SQA009364R0001 1
Cam D None A3SKDV-6AA1-00 1SQA009372R0001 1
Cam E 1NO-1NC A3SKEV-6AA1-111 1SQA009377R0001 1
None A3SKEV-6AA1-00 1SQA009376R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Key-operated selector switches
14	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Type Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
Contact blocks
1 NC A3XC01 1SQA009494R0001 1
1 NC late break A3XC01L 1SQA009495R0001 1
1 NC extra late break A3XC1EL 1SQA009499R0001 1
1 NO - 1 NC A3XC11 1SQA009498R0001 1
1 NO A3XC10 1SQA009496R0001 1
1 NO early make A3XC10E 1SQA009497R0001 1
Caps and lenses - non-illuminated push button
Extended A3XLEN6 1SQA009531R0001 1
A3XLEN8 1SQA009532R0001 1
A3XLENA 1SQA009533R0001 1
A3XLENG 1SQA009534R0001 1
A3XLENL 1SQA009535R0001 1
A3XLENR 1SQA009536R0001 1
A3XLENY 1SQA009537R0001 1
Flush A3XLFN6 1SQA009538R0001 1
A3XLFN8 1SQA009539R0001 1
A3XLFNA 1SQA009540R0001 1
A3XLFNB 1SQA009541R0001 1
A3XLFNG 1SQA009542R0001 1
A3XLFNL 1SQA009543R0001 1
A3XLFNR 1SQA009544R0001 1
A3XLFNY 1SQA009545R0001 1
Caps and lenses - illuminated push button
Extended - push-to-test A3XLELC 1SQA009525R0001 1
Extended A3XLELG 1SQA009526R0001 1
A3XLELL 1SQA009527R0001 1
A3XLELM 1SQA009528R0001 1
A3XLELR 1SQA009529R0001 1
A3XLELW 1SQA009530R0001 1
Flush A3XLLLA 1SQA009546R0001 1
A3XLLLC 1SQA009547R0001 1
A3XLLLG 1SQA009548R0001 1
A3XLLLL 1SQA009549R0001 1
A3XLLLM 1SQA009550R0001 1
A3XLLLR 1SQA009551R0001 1
A3XLLLW 1SQA009552R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Contact blocks & accessories
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 15
Type Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
Caps and lenses - non-illuminated mushroom
40mm mushroom A3XL4LG 1SQA009508R0001 1
A3XL4LM 1SQA009509R0001 1
A3XL4LR 1SQA009510R0001 1
A3XL4N8 1SQA009511R0001 1
A3XL4NA 1SQA009512R0001 1
A3XL4NB 1SQA009513R0001 1
A3XL4NG 1SQA009514R0001 1
A3XL4NL 1SQA009515R0001 1
A3XL4NR 1SQA009516R0001 1
A3XL4NY 1SQA009517R0001 1
44mm metal mushroom A3XLMN1 1SQA009557R0001 1
A3XLMNG 1SQA009558R0001 1
A3XLMNR 1SQA009559R0001 1
60mm mushroom A3XL6N8 1SQA009518R0001 1
A3XL6NA 1SQA009519R0001 1
A3XL6NB 1SQA009520R0001 1
A3XL6NG 1SQA009521R0001 1
A3XL6NL 1SQA009522R0001 1
A3XL6NR 1SQA009523R0001 1
A3XL6NY 1SQA009524R0001 1
Twist release A3XLTNG 1SQA009577R0001 1
A3XLTNR 1SQA009578R0001 1
A3XLTNY 1SQA009579R0001 1
Caps and lenses - illuminated mushroom
44mm metal mushroom A3XLMLG 1SQA009553R0001 1
A3XLMLM 1SQA009554R0001 1
A3XLMLR 1SQA009555R0001 1
A3XLMLW 1SQA009556R0001 1
Twist release A3XLTLG 1SQA009574R0001 1
A3XLTLM 1SQA009575R0001 1
A3XLTLR 1SQA009576R0001 1
Caps and lenses - selector switches
Short handle A3XLSS6 1SQA009567R0001 1
A3XLSS8 1SQA009568R0001 1
A3XLSSG 1SQA009569R0001 1
A3XLSSL 1SQA009570R0001 1
A3XLSSR 1SQA009571R0001 1
A3XLSSW 1SQA009572R0001 1
A3XLSSY 1SQA009573R0001 1
Long handle A3XLSG6 1SQA009560R0001 1
A3XLSG8 1SQA009561R0001 1
A3XLSGG 1SQA009562R0001 1
A3XLSGL 1SQA009563R0001 1
A3XLSGR 1SQA009564R0001 1
A3XLSGW 1SQA009565R0001 1
A3XLSGY 1SQA009566R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Accessories
16	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
Type Catalog number Order code Pkg
qty
Locks and guards
Guard -  push-to-test, illuminated A3XGPL 1SQA009505R0001 1
Guard - mushroom push button A3XGPM 1SQA009506R0001 1
Guard - push button A3XGPP 1SQA009507R0001 1
Lock nut - mushroom push button A3XGLM 1SQA009502R0001 1
Lock nut - push-pull and twist release A3XGLN 1SQA009503R0001 1
Lock nut - push button A3XGLP 1SQA009504R0001 1
Pad lock - extended cap A3XGCE 1SQA009500R0001 1
Pad lock - flush cap A3XGCF 1SQA009501R0001 1
Keys
501H Key code A3XK501 1SQA009581R0001 1
Tools
Lock nut wrench A3XPW 1SQA009580R0001 1
Lock out kit A3XXGC 1SQA009583R0001 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Accessories
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 17
Number
of holes
NEMA rating Text Catalog number Pkg
qty
1 NEMA 1 Without text 104PEG11 1
Emergency stop 104PEG11S 1
Hand-Auto 104PEG11T 1
Hand-Off-Auto 104PEG11E 1
Start 104PEG11C 1
Stop 104PEG11D 1
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Without text 104PES11 1
Emergency stop 104PES11S 1
Hand-Auto 104PES11T 1
Hand-Off-Auto 104PES11E 1
Start 104PES11C 1
2 NEMA 1 Without text 104PEG12 1
Open-Close 104PEG12K 1
Start-Stop 104PEG12G 1
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Without text 104PES12 1
Open-Close 104PES12K 1
Start-Stop 104PES12G 1
3 NEMA 1 Without text 104PEG13 1
Open-Close-Stop 104PEG13P 1
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Without text 104PES13 1
Open-Close-Stop 104PES13P 1
4 NEMA 1 Without text 104PEG14 1
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Without text 104PES14 1
6 NEMA 1 Without text 104PEG23 1
NEMA 4X Stainless Steel Without text 104PES23 1
—
30mm heavy duty range
Enclosures
18	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
—
30mm heavy duty range
Push button catalog number explanation
Ty
p
e
C
ap
Fu
nc
ti
o
n
– B
ez
el
B
ul
b
V
o
lt
ag
e
C
o
lo
r
– C
o
nt
ac
ts
Pushbuttons A3P –
Button B
Illum PB/PtT L
Push-Pull P
Twist Release T
Flush F
Extended E
Extended w/ Guard G
44mm Mushroom 4
60mm, Mushroom 6
Metal Protected Mushroom M
No Cap N
2 Position: Momentary 1
2 Position: Maintained Push-Pull 2
3 Position: Momentary Push-Pull 3
3 Position: Maintained Push-Momentary Pull 4
2 Position: Twist Release R –
Chrome Bezel 6
Non Illuminating 0
LED L
No Bulb N
Incand (Future Offering) C
Super Bright LED (Future Offering) S
NA 0
Full Voltage 12V 1
Full Voltage 24V 2
Full Voltage 48V 3
Full Voltage 120V 4
Full Voltage 6-8V B
Transformer 120V 5
Transformer 240V 6
Transformer 277V 7
Transformer 480V 8
Transformer 600V 9
Integrated LED Module 6-24V AC/DC L
Integrated LED Module 24-240V AC/DC U
No Cap N
Red R
Black B
Green G
Amber M
Yellow Y
Clear C
White W
Blue L
All Colors 7 –
No Contact Block 00
1NO 10
1NC 01
1NO - 1NC 11
1NO Early Make 10E
1NC Extra Late Break 1EL
1NO - 1NC Extra Late Break 11EL
2NO - 2NC 22
—
ABB Inc.
305 Gregson Drive
Cary, NC 27511
electrification.us.abb.com
Customer Service:
888-862-3290
Distributors: us-el.distributorsales@abb.com
All other customers: us-el.oemsales@abb.com
Monday–Friday, 7am–5:30pm, Central Time
Technical Support:
888-437-3765
Monday–Friday, 7am–5pm, Central Time
—
We reserve all rights in this document  and in the
subject matter and illustrations contained therein.
Any reproduction or utilization of its contents – in
whole or in parts – is forbidden without prior
written consent of ABB Inc. © 2021 ABB Inc. All
rights reserved.
We reserve the right to make technical changes or
modify the contents of this document without prior
notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail.  ABB Inc. does not accept
any  responsibility whatsoever for potential errors
or possible  lack of information in this document.
1S
X
U
9
10
0
0
1C
0
20
1